

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 06/06/2018 LETTING
CONTENTS

ITEM	PROJECT NO.	COUNTY	TYPE OF WORK
1.	P 0010(00)18 (PCN 04UV)	Deuel, Faulk, Roberts, Spink	Replace Bridge Rail Blockouts
2.	P 000S(00)217 (PCN 04LP)	Regionwide	County Pavement Marking
3.	P 000S(00)215 (PCN 04LM)	Regionwide	County Pavement Marking
4.	BRF 6591(06) (PCN 03C9)	Lincoln	Structure & Approach Grading (2-14'x7' Precast Box Culvert)
5.	IM 0902(165)53 (PCN 04DL)	Jackson, Pennington	Polymer Deck Seal, High Friction Deck Seal, Abutment Backwall Repair, & Deck Overlay
6.	PH 8025(16) (PCN 02UN)	Faulk	Signing & Delineation
7.	PH 0014(236)379 (PCN 06N4)	Kingsbury	Centerline Rumble Stripes
8.	NH-P 0043(19) (PCN 05L0)	Custer, Fall River, Pennington	Asphalt Surface Treatment (Chip Seal)
9.	NH-P 0042(52) (PCN 042E)	Butte, Harding, Meade, Perkins	Bore and Jack Pipe

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/06/2018
 Item Nbr: 1 PCN: 04UV
 Project No: P 0010(00)18
 Project Location: Various locations in the Aberdeen Region
 Desc of Construction: Replace Bridge Rail Blockouts
 County: Deuel, Faulk, Roberts, Spink

Bidder:
 BX CIVIL & CONSTRUCTION, INC.

07/20/2018 Page 1 of 1

Bidder:
 Custom Contracting Solutions, LLC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$28,250.00	\$28,250.00	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00
2	110E6230	Remove W Beam Guardrail for Reset	2,774.000	Ft	\$6.00	\$16,644.00	\$5.50	\$15,257.00
3	630E1210	Straight Class B W Beam Rail	175.000	Ft	\$25.00	\$4,375.00	\$25.00	\$4,375.00
4	630E2105	Beam Guardrail Block	806.000	Each	\$100.00	\$80,600.00	\$60.00	\$48,360.00
5	630E5160	Reset W Beam Rail	2,774.000	Ft	\$6.00	\$16,644.00	\$16.00	\$44,384.00
6	632E2220	Guardrail Delineator	32.000	Each	\$30.00	\$960.00	\$20.00	\$640.00
7	634E0010	Deleted Item	0.000	Del	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
8	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	1,470.000	SqFt	\$1.00	\$1,470.00	\$4.00	\$5,880.00
9	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,869.60	\$9,869.60
10	634E0010	Flagging	560.000	Hour	\$28.99	\$16,234.40	\$28.99	\$16,234.40

Total Bid Amount

\$175,177.40

\$176,000.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/06/2018
 Item Nbr: 2 PCN: 04LP
 Project No: P 000S(00)217
 Project Location: Various Locations in the Mitchell Region
 Desc of Construction: County Pavement Marking
 County: Regionwide

Bidder:
 Dakota Traffic Services, LLC

Bidder:
 VOGEL TRAFFIC SERVICES, INC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$10,600.00	\$10,600.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
2	633E1300	Pavement Marking Paint, White	42,928.000	Gal	\$12.95	\$555,917.60	\$13.55	\$581,674.40
3	633E1305	Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow	14,717.000	Gal	\$13.18	\$193,970.06	\$13.55	\$199,415.35
4	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,300.00	\$7,300.00

Total Bid Amount

\$765,487.66

\$798,389.75

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/06/2018
 Item Nbr: 2 PCN: 04LP
 Project No: P 000S(00)217
 Project Location: Various Locations in the Mitchell Region
 Desc of Construction: County Pavement Marking
 County: Regionwide

Bidder:
Iowa Plains Signing, Inc.

07/20/2018

Page 2 of 2

Bidder:

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00		
2	633E1300	Pavement Marking Paint, White	42,928.000	Gal	\$16.25	\$697,580.00		
3	633E1305	Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow	14,717.000	Gal	\$16.25	\$239,151.25		
4	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00		

Total Bid Amount

\$996,731.25

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/06/2018
 Item Nbr: 3 PCN: 04LM
 Project No: P 000S(00)215
 Project Location: Various Locations in the Rapid City Region
 Desc of Construction: County Pavement Marking
 County: Regionwide

Bidder:
 Dakota Barricade, LLC

Bidder:
 Traffic Services Company LLC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
2	633E1300	Pavement Marking Paint, White	17,256.000	Gal	\$15.45	\$266,605.20	\$15.55	\$268,330.80
3	633E1305	Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow	11,817.000	Gal	\$15.45	\$182,572.65	\$15.55	\$183,754.35
4	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00

Total Bid Amount

\$458,177.85

\$462,085.15

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/06/2018
 Item Nbr: 4 PCN: 03C9
 Project No: BRF 6591(06)
 Project Location: Structure 0.2 miles south & 3 miles west of Harrisburg over Nine Mile Creek on Louise Ave/Co. Rd 117
 Desc of Construction: Structure & Approach Grading (2-14'x7' Precast Box Culvert)
 County: Lincoln

Bidder:
 Riley Bros. Construction, Inc.

Bidder:
 MIDWEST CONTRACTING, LLC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00
2	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
3	110E0500	Remove Pipe Culvert	32.000	Ft	\$10.00	\$320.00	\$10.00	\$320.00
4	110E1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	577.300	SqYd	\$4.00	\$2,309.20	\$3.45	\$1,991.69
5	110E1690	Remove Sediment	1.000	CuYd	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$25.00	\$25.00
6	110E1693	Remove Erosion Control Wattle	40.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$40.00	\$1.00	\$40.00
7	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	300.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$300.00
8	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	1,465.000	CuYd	\$5.00	\$7,325.00	\$5.50	\$8,057.50
9	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	104.000	CuYd	\$3.00	\$312.00	\$5.50	\$572.00
10	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00
11	260E1010	Base Course	512.200	Ton	\$22.00	\$11,268.40	\$19.00	\$9,731.80
12	420E0200	Structure Excavation, Box Culvert	78.000	CuYd	\$12.00	\$936.00	\$45.00	\$3,510.00
13	421E0200	Box Culvert Undercut	221.000	CuYd	\$35.00	\$7,735.00	\$64.00	\$14,144.00
14	450E4768	24" CMP 14 Gauge, Furnish	38.000	Ft	\$51.00	\$1,938.00	\$45.00	\$1,710.00
15	450E4770	24" CMP, Install	38.000	Ft	\$20.00	\$760.00	\$25.00	\$950.00
16	450E5215	24" CMP Flared End, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$360.00	\$720.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
17	450E5216	24" CMP Flared End, Install	2.000	Each	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$165.00	\$330.00
18	560E2226	2-14'x7' Precast Concrete Box Culvert, Furnish	56.000	Ft	\$1,400.00	\$78,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$84,000.00
19	560E2227	2-14'x7' Precast Concrete Box Culvert, Install	56.000	Ft	\$600.00	\$33,600.00	\$425.00	\$23,800.00
20	560E3226	2-14'x7' Precast Concrete Box Culvert End Section, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$14,500.00	\$29,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00
21	560E3227	2-14'x7' Precast Concrete Box Culvert End Section, Install	2.000	Each	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00
22	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	68.000	SqFt	\$4.00	\$272.00	\$5.00	\$340.00
23	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$1,377.00	\$1,377.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
24	634E0265	Type 3 Barricade, 6' Double Sided	4.000	Each	\$125.00	\$500.00	\$120.00	\$480.00
25	634E0280	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Single Sided	6.000	Each	\$125.00	\$750.00	\$120.00	\$720.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/06/2018
 Item Nbr: 4 PCN: 03C9
 Project No: BRF 6591(06)
 Project Location: Structure 0.2 miles south & 3 miles west of Harrisburg over Nine Mile Creek on Louise Ave/Co. Rd 117
 Desc of Construction: Structure & Approach Grading (2-14'x7' Precast Box Culvert)
 County: Lincoln

Bidder:
 Riley Bros. Construction, Inc.

Bidder:
 MIDWEST CONTRACTING, LLC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	634E1002	Detour Signing	508.000	SqFt	\$10.00	\$5,080.00	\$12.00	\$6,096.00
27	634E1215	Contractor Furnished Portable Changeable Message Sign	2.000	Each	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00
28	700E0210	Class B Riprap	234.600	Ton	\$50.00	\$11,730.00	\$40.00	\$9,384.00
29	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
30	734E0102	Type 2 Erosion Control Blanket	1,000.000	SqYd	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	\$2.00	\$2,000.00
31	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	140.000	Ft	\$3.00	\$420.00	\$4.00	\$560.00
32	734E0165	Remove and Reset Erosion Control Wattle	35.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$35.00	\$1.00	\$35.00
33	734E0510	Shaping for Erosion Control Blanket	380.000	Ft	\$0.50	\$190.00	\$0.50	\$190.00
34	734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	300.000	Ft	\$3.10	\$930.00	\$3.50	\$1,050.00
35	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	21.000	CuYd	\$5.00	\$105.00	\$5.00	\$105.00
36	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	75.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$75.00	\$1.00	\$75.00
37	734E0900	Temporary Diversion Channel and/or Pipe	1.000	Each	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
38	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	260.000	SqYd	\$4.00	\$1,040.00	\$5.00	\$1,300.00

Total Bid Amount

\$230,187.60

\$272,716.99

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/06/2018

Item Nbr: 5

PCN: 04DL

Project No: IM 0902(165)53

Project Location: I90 structures over Box Elder Creek 0.6 miles SE of Meade Co Line; over I90 2.3 miles east of Exit 61; over I90 at Exit 112 (US14); & over the County Road 3.6 miles NW of SD240

Desc of Construction: Polymer Deck Seal, High Friction Deck Seal, Abutment Backwall Repair, & Deck Overlay

County: Jackson, Pennington

Bidder:
PCIROADS, LLC

07/20/2018

Page 1 of 3

Bidder:
BX CIVIL & CONSTRUCTION, INC.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$189,005.00	\$189,005.00	\$197,000.00	\$197,000.00
2	320E7510	Asphalt Bridge Joint	100.000	Ft	\$180.00	\$18,000.00	\$300.00	\$30,000.00
3	460E0070	Class A45 Concrete, Bridge Repair	8.200	CuYd	\$540.00	\$4,428.00	\$3,000.00	\$24,600.00
4	460E0174	Concrete Patching Material, Miscellaneous	5.100	CuFt	\$300.00	\$1,530.00	\$1,350.00	\$6,885.00
5	460E0300	Breakout Structural Concrete	8.400	CuYd	\$1,000.00	\$8,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$10,080.00
6	480E5000	Galvanic Anode	311.000	Each	\$65.00	\$20,215.00	\$40.00	\$12,440.00
7	491E0005	Two Coat Bridge Deck Polymer Chip Seal	4,278.000	SqYd	\$42.05	\$179,889.90	\$42.00	\$179,676.00
8	491E0007	Two Coat Bridge Deck Polymer High Friction Chip Seal	2,372.200	SqYd	\$66.11	\$156,826.14	\$80.00	\$189,776.00
9	491E0110	Abrasive Blasting of Bridge Deck	6,650.200	SqYd	\$5.00	\$33,251.00	\$5.00	\$33,251.00
10	491E0120	Bridge Deck Grinding	6,650.200	SqYd	\$13.67	\$90,908.23	\$20.00	\$133,004.00
11	491E0130	Concrete Removal, Class A	50.200	SqYd	\$300.00	\$15,060.00	\$200.00	\$10,040.00
12	491E0140	Concrete Removal, Class B	50.200	SqYd	\$310.00	\$15,562.00	\$200.00	\$10,040.00
13	491E0172	Concrete Patching Material, Bridge Deck	684.400	CuFt	\$175.00	\$119,770.00	\$120.00	\$82,128.00
14	633E1200	Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint with High Grade Polymer	17.000	Gal	\$50.00	\$850.00	\$60.00	\$1,020.00
15	633E1205	Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint with High Grade Polymer	36.000	Gal	\$50.00	\$1,800.00	\$60.00	\$2,160.00
16	634E0010	Deleted Item	0.000	Del	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
17	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	1,078.800	SqFt	\$6.00	\$6,472.80	\$7.00	\$7,551.60
18	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
19	634E0285	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	9.000	Each	\$125.00	\$1,125.00	\$150.00	\$1,350.00
20	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	4.000	Each	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00
21	634E0560	Remove Pavement Marking, 4" or Equivalent	2,080.000	Ft	\$0.45	\$936.00	\$0.50	\$1,040.00
22	634E0640	Temporary Pavement Marking	3,950.000	Ft	\$0.20	\$790.00	\$0.25	\$987.50
23	634E1002	Detour Signing	219.400	SqFt	\$18.00	\$3,949.20	\$22.00	\$4,826.80
24	634E1255	Contractor Furnished Speed Monitoring Radar Trailer	4.000	Each	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/06/2018

Item Nbr: 5

PCN: 04DL

Project No: IM 0902(165)53

Project Location: I90 structures over Box Elder Creek 0.6 miles SE of Meade Co Line; over I90 2.3 miles east of Exit 61; over I90 at Exit 112 (US14); & over the County Road 3.6 miles NW of SD240

Desc of Construction: Polymer Deck Seal, High Friction Deck Seal, Abutment Backwall Repair, & Deck Overlay

County: Jackson, Pennington

Bidder:
PCIROADS, LLC

07/20/2018

Page 2 of 3

Bidder:
BX CIVIL & CONSTRUCTION, INC.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
25	900E1250	High Friction Surface Treatment		1,615.500 SqYd	\$43.65	\$70,516.58	\$42.00	\$67,851.00
26	900E1256	Abrasive Blasting of PCC Pavement		1,615.500 SqYd	\$5.00	\$8,077.50	\$5.00	\$8,077.50
27	009E3310	Bridge Elevation Survey		1.000 LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
28	460E0174	Concrete Patching Material, Miscellaneous		25.000 CuFt	\$200.00	\$5,000.00	\$375.00	\$9,375.00
29	460E0300	Breakout Structural Concrete		0.900 CuYd	\$2,500.00	\$2,250.00	\$7,000.00	\$6,300.00
30	480E5000	Galvanic Anode		53.000 Each	\$65.00	\$3,445.00	\$100.00	\$5,300.00
31	550E0010	Low Slump Dense Concrete Bridge Deck Overlay		71.000 CuYd	\$350.00	\$24,850.00	\$800.00	\$56,800.00
32	550E0100	Concrete Removal Type 1A		950.400 SqYd	\$43.99	\$41,808.10	\$25.00	\$23,760.00
33	550E0110	Concrete Removal Type 1B		262.800 SqYd	\$300.00	\$78,840.00	\$50.00	\$13,140.00
34	550E0120	Concrete Removal Type 1C		230.000 SqYd	\$310.00	\$71,300.00	\$125.00	\$28,750.00
35	550E0130	Concrete Removal Type 1D		131.400 SqYd	\$600.00	\$78,840.00	\$100.00	\$13,140.00
36	550E0140	Concrete Removal Type B		20.000 Ft	\$12.00	\$240.00	\$37.00	\$740.00
37	550E0200	Class A45 Concrete Fill		24.600 CuYd	\$320.00	\$7,872.00	\$740.00	\$18,204.00
38	550E0500	Finishing and Curing		950.400 SqYd	\$67.25	\$63,914.40	\$100.00	\$95,040.00
39	009E3310	Bridge Elevation Survey		1.000 LS	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
40	460E0174	Concrete Patching Material, Miscellaneous		25.000 CuFt	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
41	460E0300	Breakout Structural Concrete		0.900 CuYd	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
42	480E5000	Galvanic Anode		53.000 Each	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
43	550E0011	Concrete Bridge Deck Overlay		71.000 CuYd	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
44	550E0100	Concrete Removal Type 1A		950.400 SqYd	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
45	550E0110	Concrete Removal Type 1B		262.800 SqYd	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
46	550E0120	Concrete Removal Type 1C		230.000 SqYd	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
47	550E0130	Concrete Removal Type 1D		131.400 SqYd	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
48	550E0140	Concrete Removal Type B		20.000 Ft	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/06/2018

Item Nbr: 5

PCN: 04DL

Project No: IM 0902(165)53

Project Location: I90 structures over Box Elder Creek 0.6 miles SE of Meade Co Line; over I90 2.3 miles east of Exit 61; over I90 at Exit 112 (US14); & over the County Road 3.6 miles NW of SD240

Desc of Construction: Polymer Deck Seal, High Friction Deck Seal, Abutment Backwall Repair, & Deck Overlay

County: Jackson, Pennington

Bidder:
PCIROADS, LLC

07/20/2018

Page 3 of 3

Bidder:
BX CIVIL & CONSTRUCTION, INC.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
49	550E0200	Class A45 Concrete Fill	24.600	CuYd	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
50	550E0500	Finishing and Curing	950.400	SqYd	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
51	634E0010	Flagging	2,640.000	Hour	\$28.99	\$76,533.60	\$28.99	\$76,533.60
Total Bid Amount						\$1,434,755.45		\$1,521,967.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/06/2018
 Item Nbr: 6 PCN: 02UN
 Project No: PH 8025(16)
 Project Location: Various County Roads in Faulk County
 Desc of Construction: Signing & Delineation
 County: Faulk

Bidder:
 Hamm Contracting, LLC

Bidder:
 Signs Up Ltd DBA Haren's Trees
 and Critters

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization		1.000 LS	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
2	009E3305	As-Built Survey		1.000 LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
3	110E0130	Remove Traffic Sign	2,649.000	Each	\$7.00	\$18,543.00	\$7.00	\$18,543.00
4	110E7150	Remove Sign for Reset	7.000	Each	\$40.00	\$280.00	\$70.00	\$490.00
5	632E1320	2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post	52,116.000	Ft	\$9.50	\$495,102.00	\$10.25	\$534,189.00
6	632E1650	No Passing Zone Reference Post	239.000	Each	\$35.00	\$8,365.00	\$28.00	\$6,692.00
7	632E2022	4"x4" White Delineator Back to Back with 1.12 Lb/Ft Post	1,620.000	Each	\$22.00	\$35,640.00	\$19.80	\$32,076.00
8	632E2207	4" Tubular White Delineator Reflector	996.000	Each	\$15.00	\$14,940.00	\$17.00	\$16,932.00
9	632E2220	Guardrail Delineator	16.000	Each	\$50.00	\$800.00	\$35.00	\$560.00
10	632E2510	Type 2 Object Marker Back to Back	210.000	Each	\$25.00	\$5,250.00	\$32.00	\$6,720.00
11	632E2520	Type 2 Object Marker	572.000	Each	\$22.00	\$12,584.00	\$28.25	\$16,159.00
12	632E2533	Type 3 Flexible Object Marker	48.000	Each	\$200.00	\$9,600.00	\$175.00	\$8,400.00
13	632E2535	Type 4 Object Marker	528.000	Each	\$50.00	\$26,400.00	\$75.00	\$39,600.00
14	632E3203	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy High Intensity	15,609.000	SqFt	\$9.00	\$140,481.00	\$7.35	\$114,726.15
15	632E3205	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy Super/Very High Inte	16,349.800	SqFt	\$10.00	\$163,498.00	\$8.20	\$134,068.36
16	632E3500	Reset Sign	7.000	Each	\$40.00	\$280.00	\$70.00	\$490.00
17	632E4005	Type 3 Single Sided Barricade	240.000	Ft	\$60.00	\$14,400.00	\$75.00	\$18,000.00
18	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00

Total Bid Amount

\$1,013,163.00

\$1,040,145.51

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/06/2018
 Item Nbr: 7 PCN: 06N4
 Project No: PH 0014(236)379
 Project Location: US14 from De Smet to Lake Preston
 Desc of Construction: Centerline Rumble Stripes
 County: Kingsbury

Bidder:
 DIAMOND SURFACE, INC

07/20/2018

Page 1 of 1

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$24,955.00	\$24,955.00		
2	380E6300	Reseal PCC Pavement Joint - Silicone	6,115.000	Ft	\$2.96	\$18,100.40		
3	380E6450	Saw Joint in PCC Pavement	6,115.000	Ft	\$2.07	\$12,658.05		
4	380E6546	Grind Centerline Rumble Stripe in PCC Pavement	1.000	Mile	\$23,605.00	\$23,605.00		
5	380E6548	Grind Sinusoidal Centerline Rumble Stripe in PCC Pavement	7.000	Mile	\$27,140.00	\$189,980.00		
6	633E1205	Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint with High Grade Polymer	175.000	Gal	\$56.90	\$9,957.50		
7	634E0010	Deleted Item	0.000	Del	\$0.00	\$0.00		
8	634E0020	Deleted Item	0.000	Del	\$0.00	\$0.00		
9	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	169.000	SqFt	\$1.25	\$211.25		
10	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$6,125.00	\$6,125.00		
11	634E0320	Temporary Flexible Vertical Markers (Tabs)	8.000	Mile	\$1,495.00	\$11,960.00		
12	634E0010	Flagging	100.000	Hour	\$28.99	\$2,899.00		
13	634E0020	Pilot Car	10.000	Hour	\$41.88	\$418.80		

Total Bid Amount

\$300,870.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/06/2018
 Item Nbr: 8 PCN: 05L0
 Project No: NH-P 0043(19)
 Project Location: Various Routes in the Custer Area
 Desc of Construction: Asphalt Surface Treatment (Chip Seal)
 County: Custer, Fall River, Pennington

Bidder:
 Simon Contractors of South Dakota,
 Inc.

07/20/2018

Page 1 of 1

Bidder:
 BITUMINOUS PAVING, INC.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$64,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
2	330E0300	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Fog Seal	167.600	Ton	\$744.00	\$124,694.40	\$1,100.00	\$184,360.00
3	360E0020	AE150S Asphalt for Surface Treatment	828.800	Ton	\$520.00	\$430,976.00	\$620.00	\$513,856.00
4	360E1030	Type 2A Cover Aggregate	951.500	Ton	\$49.00	\$46,623.50	\$67.00	\$63,750.50
5	360E1030	Type 2A Cover Aggregate	876.700	Ton	\$73.00	\$63,999.10	\$71.00	\$62,245.70
6	360E1030	Type 2A Cover Aggregate	2,785.700	Ton	\$55.75	\$155,302.78	\$70.00	\$194,999.00
7	360E1030	Type 2A Cover Aggregate	2,265.200	Ton	\$59.80	\$135,458.96	\$74.00	\$167,624.80
8	360E1030	Type 2A Cover Aggregate	2,035.500	Ton	\$37.30	\$75,924.15	\$50.00	\$101,775.00
9	360E1030	Type 2A Cover Aggregate	55.900	Ton	\$110.00	\$6,149.00	\$60.00	\$3,354.00
10	633E1200	Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint with High Grade Polymer	5,907.000	Gal	\$19.00	\$112,233.00	\$22.00	\$129,954.00
11	633E1205	Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint with High Grade Polymer	2,894.000	Gal	\$19.00	\$54,986.00	\$21.00	\$60,774.00
12	633E6005	Pavement Marking Masking, 5"	11,964.000	Ft	\$1.05	\$12,562.20	\$1.25	\$14,955.00
13	633E6010	Pavement Marking Masking, 9"	80.000	Ft	\$2.65	\$212.00	\$3.00	\$240.00
14	633E6020	Pavement Marking Masking, 25"	466.000	Ft	\$7.50	\$3,495.00	\$8.00	\$3,728.00
15	633E6030	Pavement Marking Masking, Arrow	12.000	Each	\$107.00	\$1,284.00	\$125.00	\$1,500.00
16	634E0010	Deleted Item	0.000	Del	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
17	634E0020	Deleted Item	0.000	Del	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
18	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	1,872.000	SqFt	\$6.44	\$12,055.68	\$7.00	\$13,104.00
19	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$10,700.00	\$10,700.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
20	634E0630	Temporary Pavement Marking	114.000	Mile	\$100.00	\$11,400.00	\$250.00	\$28,500.00
21	634E0010	Flagging	1,920.000	Hour	\$28.99	\$55,660.80	\$28.99	\$55,660.80
22	634E0020	Pilot Car	480.000	Hour	\$41.88	\$20,102.40	\$41.88	\$20,102.40

Total Bid Amount

\$1,397,818.97

\$1,795,483.20

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/06/2018
 Item Nbr: 9 PCN: 042E
 Project No: NH-P 0042(52)
 Project Location: Various Locations in the Belle Fourche Area
 Desc of Construction: Bore and Jack Pipe
 County: Butte, Harding, Meade, Perkins

Bidder:
 MAINLINE CONTRACTING INC

07/20/2018

Page 1 of 3

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00		
2	009E4100	Construction Schedule, Category I	1.000	LS	\$3,910.00	\$3,910.00		
3	009E4110	Project Management, Category I	1.000	LS	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00		
4	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$6,865.00	\$6,865.00		
5	110E0600	Remove Fence	2,027.000	Ft	\$1.50	\$3,040.50		
6	110E1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	103.100	SqYd	\$17.50	\$1,804.25		
7	110E1690	Remove Sediment	3.000	CuYd	\$50.00	\$150.00		
8	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	322.000	Ft	\$1.50	\$483.00		
9	110E5451	Salvage Riprap	23.400	Ton	\$25.00	\$585.00		
10	110E7510	Remove Pipe End Section for Reset	1.000	Each	\$250.00	\$250.00		
11	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	37.000	CuYd	\$48.00	\$1,776.00		
12	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	12.000	CuYd	\$100.00	\$1,200.00		
13	250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	1.000	LS	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00		
14	260E1010	Base Course	81.400	Ton	\$50.00	\$4,070.00		
15	260E3010	Gravel Surfacing	21.000	Ton	\$50.00	\$1,050.00		
16	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	49.100	Ton	\$240.00	\$11,784.00		
17	421E0100	Pipe Culvert Undercut	23.000	CuYd	\$12.00	\$276.00		
18	450E0143	24" RCP Class 3, Furnish	84.000	Ft	\$55.50	\$4,662.00		
19	450E0150	24" RCP, Install	84.000	Ft	\$58.50	\$4,914.00		
20	450E2016	24" RCP Flared End, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$1,080.00	\$2,160.00		
21	450E2017	24" RCP Flared End, Install	2.000	Each	\$570.00	\$1,140.00		
22	450E4768	24" CMP 14 Gauge, Furnish	90.000	Ft	\$66.00	\$5,940.00		
23	450E4770	24" CMP, Install	90.000	Ft	\$60.50	\$5,445.00		
24	450E4798	42" CMP 14 Gauge, Furnish	40.000	Ft	\$107.00	\$4,280.00		
25	450E4800	42" CMP, Install	40.000	Ft	\$82.00	\$3,280.00		

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/06/2018
 Item Nbr: 9 PCN: 042E
 Project No: NH-P 0042(52)
 Project Location: Various Locations in the Belle Fourche Area
 Desc of Construction: Bore and Jack Pipe
 County: Butte, Harding, Meade, Perkins

Bidder:
 MAINLINE CONTRACTING INC

07/20/2018

Page 3 of 3

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
51	700E0310	Class C Riprap	244.500	Ton	\$75.00	\$18,337.50		
52	700E2010	Place Riprap	23.400	Ton	\$25.00	\$585.00		
53	720E1015	Bank and Channel Protection Gabion	31.500	CuYd	\$375.00	\$11,812.50		
54	730E0204	Type C Permanent Seed Mixture	232.000	Lb	\$22.00	\$5,104.00		
55	731E0200	Fertilizing	9.670	Ton	\$1,490.00	\$14,408.30		
56	732E0100	Mulching	25.800	Ton	\$188.00	\$4,850.40		
57	734E0102	Type 2 Erosion Control Blanket	199.000	SqYd	\$2.50	\$497.50		
58	734E0103	Type 3 Erosion Control Blanket	229.000	SqYd	\$2.50	\$572.50		
59	734E0104	Type 4 Erosion Control Blanket	153.000	SqYd	\$8.00	\$1,224.00		
60	734E0140	Erosion Bale	90.000	Each	\$9.00	\$810.00		
61	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	1,213.000	Ft	\$4.50	\$5,458.50		
62	734E0165	Remove and Reset Erosion Control Wattle	303.000	Ft	\$2.00	\$606.00		
63	734E0510	Shaping for Erosion Control Blanket	475.000	Ft	\$1.50	\$712.50		
64	734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	1,287.000	Ft	\$4.50	\$5,791.50		
65	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	90.000	CuYd	\$7.00	\$630.00		
66	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	322.000	Ft	\$2.00	\$644.00		
67	734E5005	Dewatering	1.000	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		
68	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	892.000	SqYd	\$4.50	\$4,014.00		
69	634E0010	Flagging	100.000	Hour	\$28.99	\$2,899.00		

Total Bid Amount

\$938,660.40